Pension adjustments apply the current service cost for the year apportioned to Departments based on
actual salary costs and eliminate the cost of pensions paid.

Other adjustments include the reversal of lease costs paid by the Department of Infrastructure in respect
of the Energy from Waste plant (the financing cost is included within Interest Payable and Similar
Charges), the movement on House Purchase Assistance Schemes’ balances for the Department of
Infrastructure and the movement on the value of the strategic oil reserve (which is excluded from the
Detailed Government Accounts).

http://rheynnfys/Government/CorporateIdentity/_layouts/listform.aspx?PageType=4&ListId=%7B53786E66-196E-483E-B884-23F407857142%7D&ID=7

Isle of Man Government Audited Accounts – Year Ended 31 March 2019

Page 87

8.2 - Reconciliation of Department Expenditure (Continued)

  RECONCILIATION OF NET DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURE
   Central Government 2018-19

As

Reported
Fixed Assets
Adjustments

Pension
Adjustments Other

As
Adjusted

   £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
  Government Departments
  Cabinet Office 30,714  2,469  5,310  (16) 38,477
  Economic Development 17  962  2,642  469  4,090
  Education & Children 102,302  21,634  21,412  14  145,362
  Environment, Food & Agriculture 16,042  500  2,544  84  19,170
  Health & Social Care 220,147  6,516  36,901  -  263,564
  Home Affairs 35,109  (656) 10,661  10  45,124
  Infrastructure 63,578  88,710  11,608  (3,383) 160,513
  Treasury  312,864  101  4,269  241  317,475
   780,773  120,236  95,347  (2,581) 993,775
  Other bodies
  Executive Government 10,895  -  (74,750) 2  (63,853)
  Manx Museum and National Trust 4,445  (98) 876  19  5,242
  Stat. Boards (Revenue Funded) (1,382) 142  2,172  1,606  2,538
   13,958  44  (71,702) 1,627  (56,073)
  Expenses of the Legislature 4,569  (340) 355  -  4,584
  Total Voted Expenditure 799,300  119,940  24,000  (954) 942,286

  RECONCILIATION OF NET DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURE
   Central Government 2017-18

As

Reported
Fixed Assets
Adjustments

Pension
Adjustments Other

As
Adjusted

   £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
  Government Departments
  Cabinet Office 30,012  232  4,688  20  34,952
  Economic Development 3,363  (1,063) 2,866  (25) 5,141
  Education & Children 96,614  12,512  21,026  4  130,156
  Environment, Food & Agriculture 15,712  288  2,251  2  18,253
  Health & Social Care 219,178  4,295  35,736  -  259,209
  Home Affairs 33,365  699  7,051  157  41,272
  Infrastructure 58,738  49,244  11,232  (3,426) 115,788
  Treasury 314,363  (609) 3,962  23,059  340,775
   771,345  65,598  88,812  19,791  945,546
  Other bodies
  Executive Government 9,175  3  (71,511) 16  (62,317)
  Manx Museum and National Trust 4,403  (498) 880  (12) 4,773
  Stat. Boards (Revenue Funded) (1,325) 11  1,949  (6) 629
   12,253  (484) (68,682) (2) (56,915)
  Expenses of the Legislature 4,506  (340) 869  1  5,036
  Total Voted Expenditure 788,104  64,774  20,999  19,790  893,667

http://rheynnfys/Government/CorporateIdentity/_layouts/listform.aspx?PageType=4&ListId=%7B53786E66-196E-483E-B884-23F407857142%7D&ID=7

Isle of Man Government Audited Accounts – Year Ended 31 March 2019

Page 88

8.2 - Reconciliation of Department Expenditure (Continued)

  DEPARTMENT NET EXPENDITURE - VARIANCE TO PRIOR YEAR
   Variance to Prior Year

As

Reported
Fixed Assets
Adjustments

Pension
Adjustments Other

As
Adjusted

   £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
  Government Departments
  Cabinet Office (702) (2,237) (622) 36  (3,525)
  Economic Development 3,346  (2,025) 224  (494) 1,051
  Education & Children (5,688) (9,122) (386) (10) (15,206)
  Environment, Food & Agriculture (330) (212) (293) (82) (917)
  Health & Social Care (969) (2,221) (1,165) -  (4,355)
  Home Affairs (1,744) 1,355  (3,610) 147  (3,852)
  Infrastructure (4,840) (39,466) (376) (43) (44,725)
  Treasury 1,499  (710) (307) 22,818  23,300
   (9,428) (54,638) (6,535) 22,372  (48,229)
  Other bodies
  Executive Government (1,720) 3  3,239  14  1,536
  Manx Museum and National Trust (42) (400) 4  (31) (469)
  Stat. Boards (Revenue Funded) 57  (131) (223) (1,612) (1,909)
   (1,705) (528) 3,020  (1,629) (842)
  Expenses of the Legislature (63) -  514  1  452
  Total Voted Expenditure (11,196) (55,166) (3,001) 20,744  (48,619)

The above table is the variance in expenditure between 2018/19 and the prior year, 2017/18.

In 2018/19 a net zero was budgeted for pensions expenditure in the Public Sector Pensions Authority
(PSPA, part of Executive Government), as Government Departments contributed an additional £7 million
towards the cost.

This additional contribution to pension costs manifests itself as additional spending in Departments. A full
breakdown of Departmental pension contributions can be seen in section 5 of the Detailed Government
Accounts.

The “Other” adjustments include a movement on the employee holiday accrual, which has increased